
2/10/23, 10:26 AM External Quality Assurance Scheme - Print Monthly Summary

https://home.cmcvellore.ac.in/clinqc/ViewMonthlySummary/printResult_new.aspx?resDetId=261&noSamples=1&month=1&year=2023&groupId=1… 1/2

  CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE  
  DEPARTMENT OF CLINICAL BIOCHEMISTRY  
  CMC EXTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SCHEME  
  MONTHLY SUMMARY REPORT - JANUARY 2023  
  Lab Name TELANGANA DIAGNOSTIC HUB Lab No 18046

Constituent
Group Chemistry I Date of Result Entered : 24/01/2023

PT item Lyophilized Serum Date of Report Published : 09/02/2023

 

Sl.No Analyte Method / Principle
Name Analyzer Name No of

Participants DV
Participants Your

Value SDI U
CV SD

1  GLUCOSE  Hexokinase
 Any Analyser

(Automation / Semi
Automation )

157 174.21 4.68 8.15 174
mg/dL -0.03 1.30

2  UREA  Urease UV / GLDH
 Any Analyser

(Automation / Semi
Automation )

588 31.57 10.65 3.36 15
mg/dL -4.93 0.28

3  CREATININE  Jaffes Kinetic -
Alkaline picrate

 Any Analyser
(Automation / Semi

Automation )
767 1.40 10.99 0.15 1.39

mg/dL -0.06 0.01

4  T.BILIRUBIN
 Diazonium salt (
Colorimetric ) /
Jendrassik

 Any Analyser
(Automation / Semi

Automation )
835 3.43 15.36 0.53 3.78

mg/dL 0.66 0.04

5  T-PROTEIN  Biuret -
Colorimetric

 Any Analyser
(Automation / Semi

Automation )
956 5.25 9.77 0.51 5.1

g/dL -0.29 0.03

6  ALBUMIN  BCG - colorimetric
 Any Analyser

(Automation / Semi
Automation )

674 3.31 8.11 0.27 3.19
g/dL -0.45 0.02

7  CALCIUM  Arsenazo III
 Any Analyser

(Automation / Semi
Automation )

865 9.49 6.54 0.62 9.1
mg/dL -0.63 0.04

8  URIC ACID
 Enzymatic /
Uricase
Colorimetric

 Any Analyser
(Automation / Semi

Automation )
939 4.83 16.02 0.77 4.5

mg/dL -0.43 0.05

9  CHOLESTEROL  CHOD-PAP
 Any Analyser

(Automation / Semi
Automation )

974 113.44 5.89 6.68 114
mg/dL 0.08 0.43

10  TRIGLYCERIDE
 GPO-PAP /
Enzymatic
Colorimetric / End
Point

 Any Analyser
(Automation / Semi

Automation )
935 109.13 7.82 8.54 122

mg/dL 1.51 0.56

11  HDL
 Direct method /
Enzymatic
colorimetric

 Any Analyser
(Automation / Semi

Automation )
780 30.17 20.45 6.17 27

mg/dL -0.51 0.44

12  AST
 UV kinetic(with &
without PLP (P-5-
P))

 Any Analyser
(Automation / Semi

Automation )
967 50.29 10.00 5.03 48 U/L -0.46 0.32

13  ALT
 UV kinetic(with &
without PLP (P-5-
P))

 Any Analyser
(Automation / Semi

Automation )
958 57.78 13.00 7.51 60 U/L 0.30 0.49

14  ALP  PNP AMP kinetic
 Any Analyser

(Automation / Semi
Automation )

793 101.50 10.81 10.97 102 U/L 0.05 0.78

SDI Range Interpretation
Within -1.00 to +1.00    Excellent.

Within ±1.01 to ±2.00    Good.

Within ±2.01 to ±2.99    Accept with caution. Warning Signal.

Beyond ±3.0    Unacceptable performance. Action Signal.

 
LAB ADDRESS :
TELANGANA DIAGNOSTIC HUB
DISTRICT AREA HOSPITAL CAMPUS, PRIYADASHINI NAGAR
NIRMAL
TELANGANA504106

 



2/10/23, 10:26 AM External Quality Assurance Scheme - Print Monthly Summary

https://home.cmcvellore.ac.in/clinqc/ViewMonthlySummary/printResult_new.aspx?resDetId=261&noSamples=1&month=1&year=2023&groupId=1… 2/2

       
Coordinator Contact Details: Dr. Pamela Christudoss
Email:clinqc@cmcvellore.ac.in CMC EQAS Coordinator
Contact Number: 0416-2283102 Christian Medical College, Vellore

 
Homogeneity and Stability of the sample is passed.

Data in CMC EQAS reports is confidential
CMC EQAS does not sub contract any components

******* End of Report ******

     



TELANGAI{A DIAGI{OSTICS Form: TD/QSP/08-EQCAR

EQAS CORRECTIVE ACTION FORM Issue No. 01

Page I of I

Date Sampte feiieE

SPECIMEN HANDLING

Were specimens received in an acceptable condition? Yes r,E-l ps n
speL;rrnens sroreo accordrng to the instructions on the result forms? Yes '.."Zz I No n

Were the samples hemolyzed? Yes I No JJ-
Were samples tested within the time allowed for sample stabillty? Yss -E- NoI

dpprudure, were rne samptes reconstituted correcflV? Yes . Ell Nof
Notes:

19LtrF(IUAL tr,KK9KS

Were th, resutrs rranscnbed onto the result forms correcflv? Yes 1lz Non
urrs rranscnoeo Trom tne resurt torms to the website correcilv? Yes I No -El

vvere rne resutts recorded on the correct result form? Yes -.]F/ Nou
Was the correct instru m ent/rea gent/kit selected? Yes ,Z NoI

re resutrs recoroeo In tne correct units? Yes .Z NoI
were the results on your evaruation the same as the resurts you reporteF Yes I NoI
t'totes: 'Fc{qll,- € Vala.dl4lt

I
v uuALil Y UUNIROL (

vvv's yuq,Ly uvrrlrur rrirteilars wrlnrn Ine acceptable range on the date of pr
(Verify the quality control acceptable range in use.)

testing?
Yes r-Z- NoD

y rnqtcaton oT rrenotng or shitting of the control results? Yes I No -!z
Notes:

LIE KA II(JN

Were there any problems with the most recent calibration? Yes n No .fvv,,vrr vyqo Urs rqDr udilutdiluil pgllormgo /
_%now onen |s a catibration performed? kl e *lrt /rOC frs nev DArnrfe: e,Y e kbi I; h,t

rasr caloralton venltcatton perform$d? (/-
Notes:

INSTRUMENT

Were instrument problems noted the day the sarpres were tested?
Has there been any recent maintenance on tnJinatvzer?

| ^^..^-.- _ . -Iry_P_ARED 
& REVTEry

ntoshi l

CONTROLLED COPY



F*-t TD/QSP/08-EQCAR
TELANGAI\A DIAGNOSTIC S

Issue No. 01

Page i of 1EQAS CORRECTIVE ACTION FORM

Have You contacted Yout

ffir'"l""gents stored ProPerlY?

tictut"' or formulation?Hr* tft"t" been any changes in reagent manuri -

TESING PERSoNNEL

%nt for testing PersonnelDate of last comPetencY
ructions with

nffias&v procedure and proficiency test sal

testing Personnel to ensuie t
out misidentification

neview witn testing personnel how samples werr

Lab Head :

']

lcottsulreNr etocHElultst' n'' s' st'Jtil'u l 
l

eorqrnbllED coPY



TELAI\GANA DIAGI{OSTIC S Form: TD/QSPiO8-BQCAR

TITLE EQAS CORRECTIVE ACTION FORM
Issue No. 01

Page 1 of1

Post-Analytic Phase of Testing

D REponrruc PROBLEM

N NO EXPLANATION AFTER

INVESTIGATION

OTHER (SPECIFY):

Analytic Phase of Testing

n vprsooot-oclcAl PRoBI.EM

nrEcuNtceI- PROBLEM

N REAGENT PROBLEM

n ceueR.eroR PROBLEM

n orgen (sPECIFY):

Pre-analytic Phase-of Testing

n pRogt-eN4 wITH PT SAMPLE

n sevpr-s PRocESSING

I lera ENrRY

n orsen (SPECIFY):

INVESTIGATION SUMMARY: ROOT CAUSE

PREVENTION
Preventive action proposed

*^.";.*.***"."*-**-""'""*.". **...-.'-..' ***..,....,

..f e.

Yes trt*,J e-nkv 0f- resu[k ' lelo* sul-;ft''"nJ
-ao,ou, 

i^lt Lrr$rmisl- L0 ; ll vevfeut

e.r7o,l

Responsibility

Department Technical In charge

CONTROLLED COPY



Results List Report Operator lD: ADMIN

Released V€t-t-ORe System serial number: 82689

C lP Module stD Name Assay Result Flags Gode Date /
ilme

1303/1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311tl

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

L311t1

1

1
I

1

I
I

5

1

5

1

1

4

€t{€!Ea?a€+E€+4

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

CMC EQUAS 2023

DTEL

Uric2

ALT

GGT

LDUHDL

DLDL

CHOUHDL

UHDL

CrEnz

BiID

AST

Chol

BUN 2

BLOOD
UREA

AIKP

BiIiT

TPRO2

GLOBU

AG RATIO

GluC

VLDL

Trig

CaC

AIbG

€-mgldl

4.5 mg/dl

60 U/L

20UIL

2.3

63 mg/dl

4.2

27 mgldL

1.39 mg/dL

0.41 mgidl

48 UIL

114 mg/dl

15 mg/dl

32.1

102UtL

3.78 mg/dl

5.1 g/dL

1.9

1.7

174 mgldL

24.4

122 mgldL

9.1 mg/dl

3.19 g/dl

L€IAF 14.02.2023
16:14

24.01.2023
11:20

24.01.2023
11:19

24.01.2023
11:19

24.01.2023
11:19

24.41.2023
11:19

24.01.2023
11:18

24.01.2023
11:18

24.01.2023
11:18

24.01.2023
11:18

24.01.2023
11:18

24.01.2023
11:17

24.01.2023
11:17

24.01.2023
11:17

24.01.2023
11:16

24.01.2023
11:14

24.01.2023
11:14

24.01.2023
11:14

24.01.2023
11:14

24.01.2023
11:13

24.01.2023
11:12

24.01.2023
11:12

24.01.2023
11:11

24.01.2023
11:10

1

I

1

5

1

I

I

5

1

1

1

I

Printed on:15.02.2023
1:31:34PM

ARCHITECT Page: 1 of 1


