

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE

DEPARTMENT OF CLINICAL BIOCHEMISTRY

CMC EXTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SCHEME





18046

Lab Name TELANGANA DIAGNOSTIC HUB Lab No

Constituent Date of Result Entered: 24/01/2023 Chemistry I Group

PT item 09/02/2023 **Lyophilized Serum** Date of Report Published:

SI.No	Analyte	Method / Principle Name	Analyzer Name	No of Participants	DV	Partic CV	ipants SD	Your Value	SDI	U
1	GLUCOSE	Hexokinase	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	157	174.21	4.68	8.15	174 mg/dL	-0.03	1.30
2	UREA	Urease UV / GLDH	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	588	31.57	10.65	3.36	15 mg/dL	-4.93	0.28
3	CREATININE	Jaffes Kinetic - Alkaline picrate	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	767	1.40	10.99	0.15	1.39 mg/dL	-0.06	0.01
4	T.BILIRUBIN	Diazonium salt (Colorimetric) / Jendrassik	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	835	3.43	15.36	0.53	3.78 mg/dL	0.66	0.04
5	T-PROTEIN	Biuret - Colorimetric	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	956	5.25	9.77	0.51	5.1 g/dL	-0.29	0.03
6	ALBUMIN	BCG - colorimetric	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	674	3.31	8.11	0.27	3.19 g/dL	-0.45	0.02
7	CALCIUM	Arsenazo III	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	865	9.49	6.54	0.62	9.1 mg/dL	-0.63	0.04
8	URIC ACID	Enzymatic / Uricase Colorimetric	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	939	4.83	16.02	0.77	4.5 mg/dL	-0.43	0.05
9	CHOLESTEROL	CHOD-PAP	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	974	113.44	5.89	6.68	114 mg/dL	0.08	0.43
10	TRIGLYCERIDE	GPO-PAP / Enzymatic Colorimetric / End Point	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	935	109.13	7.82	8.54	122 mg/dL	1.51	0.56
11	HDL	Direct method / Enzymatic colorimetric	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	780	30.17	20.45	6.17	27 mg/dL	-0.51	0.44
12	AST	UV kinetic(with & without PLP (P-5-P))	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	967	50.29	10.00	5.03	48 U/L	-0.46	0.32
13	ALT	UV kinetic(with & without PLP (P-5-P))	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	958	57.78	13.00	7.51	60 U/L	0.30	0.49
14	ALP	PNP AMP kinetic	Any Analyser (Automation / Semi Automation)	793	101.50	10.81	10.97	102 U/L	0.05	0.78

SDI Range	Interpretation
Within -1.00 to +1.00	Excellent.
Within ±1.01 to ±2.00	Good.
Within ±2.01 to ±2.99	Accept with caution. Warning Signal.
Beyond ±3.0	Unacceptable performance. Action Signal.

LAB ADDRESS:

TELANGANA DIAGNOSTIC HUB DISTRICT AREA HOSPITAL CAMPUS, PRIYADASHINI NAGAR **NIRMAL TELANGANA504106**

Panela Christudoss

Coordinator Contact Details: Email:clinqc@cmcvellore.ac.in Contact Number: 0416-2283102

Dr. Pamela Christudoss **CMC EQAS Coordinator Christian Medical College, Vellore**

Homogeneity and Stability of the sample is passed. Data in CMC EQAS reports is confidential CMC EQAS does not sub contract any components ****** End of Report *****



TELANGANA DIAGNOSTICS

Form: TD/QSP/08-EQCAR

TITLE

EQAS CORRECTIVE ACTION FORM

Issue No. 01 Page 1 of 1

EQAS Details	CMC VELLORE
Analyte:	CHEMICIRY T TAN 2012
WOTEH.	101110EV 2011
Date Sample Tested:	26/1/2022

SPECIMEN HANDLING			
Were specimens received in an acceptable condition?	Yes 🗸	TNo	П
Were specimens stored according to the instructions on the result forms?	Yes	No	
Were the samples hemolyzed?	Yes 🗆		
Were samples tested within the time allowed for sample stability?	Yes -	No	
If applicable, were the samples reconstituted correctly?	Yes V	No No	
Notes:	Tes Ja	INO	
CLERICAL ERRORS			
Were the results transcribed onto the result forms correctly?	Yes	TNo	П
Were the results transcribed from the result forms to the website correctly?	Yes 🗆	-	
Were the results recorded on the correct result form?	Yes 🗇	No	
Was the correct instrument/reagent/kit selected?	Yes Y	No	
Were the results recorded in the correct units?	Yes	No	
Were the results on your evaluation the same as the results you reported? Notes: Result evaluation was correct but results reported.	Vec [No	П
Were quality control materials within the acceptable range on the date of PT testing?		F	
(Verify the quality control acceptable range in use.)	Yes 🗇	No	
Is there any indication of trending or shifting of the control results?	Yes 🗆	No .	
Notes:	1.00		
CALIBRATION			
Were there any problems with the most recent calibration?	Yes 🗆	No .	9
When was the last calibration performed?			
How often is a calibration performed? Leckly bace (As per parame When was the last calibration verification performed?	ter stab	:1:4	,)
When was the last calibration verification performed?	101 3100	11116	1)
Notes:			
INSTRUMENT		Charles at 2 th	Accords.
Were instrument problems noted the day the samples were tested?	Yes 🗆	No <	
Has there been any recent maintenance on the analyzer?	Yes 🗆	No .	

INSTRUMENT			
Were instrument problems noted the day the samples were tested?	Yes	No	
Has there been any recent maintenance on the analyzer?	Yes	No	<u></u>

PREPARED & REV	VIE	W	ED	BY	
CONSULTANT BIOCHEMIST: 1	Dr.	S.	Su	priy	ra

APPROVED & ISSUED BY: LAB HEAD: Dr. T. Keerti Santoshi

Butoshi



TELANGANA DIAGNOSTICS

Form: TD/QSP/08-EQCAR

Issue No. 01 Page 1 of 1

TITLE

EQAS CORRECTIVE ACTION FORM

Have you contacted your analyzer manufacturer for assistance?	Yes 🗆 No 💆
Notes:	

REAGENTS	Yes	No	
Were the reagents stored properly?	Yes	No	D
Nere the reagents expired or was the open vial stability exceeded?	Yes 🗆	No	9
Have there been any changes in reagent manufacturer or formulation?			

TESTING PERSONNEL	Yes	VI V	No	
Date of last competency assessment for testing personnel	103			
Review assay procedure and proficiency test sample preparation instructions with	Yes	9	No	
esting personner to ensure that most some loaded to rule out misidentification Review with testing personnel how samples were loaded to rule out misidentification or transposition of samples.	Yes	9	No	

Corrective Action: Correct entry of results in website	
Person Performing Investigation: Mrs. Madhulatha Lab Head: Dr.T. Keerti Santoshi	Date: 24 1 2023 Date: 24 1 2023

PREPARED & REVIEWED BY: CONSULTANT BIOCHEMIST: Dr. S. Supriya

APPROVED & ISSUED BY: LAB HEAD: Dr. T. Keerti Santoshi

Corrective Action:

Sontoslin



TELANGANA DIAGNOSTICS

Form: TD/QSP/08-EQCAR

TITLE

EQAS CORRECTIVE ACTION FORM

Issue No. 01
Page 1 of 1

INVESTIGATION SUMMARY: ROOT CAUSE

	25.	Don't Amelantic Phage of Testing						
Pre-analytic Phase of Testing	Analytic Phase of Testing	Post-Analytic Phase of Testing						
☐ PROBLEM WITH PT SAMPLE ☐ SAMPLE PROCESSING ☐ DATA ENTRY ☐ OTHER (SPECIFY):	☐ METHODOLOGICAL PROBLEM ☐ TECHNICAL PROBLEM ☐ REAGENT PROBLEM ☐ CALIBRATOR PROBLEM ☐ OTHER (SPECIFY):	CLERICAL ERROR REPORTING PROBLEM NO EXPLANATION AFTER INVESTIGATION OTHER (SPECIFY):						
DDEVENTION								
PREVENTION Preventive action proposed								
Preventive action proposed								
Yes		erio procupio del proceso de la compansión de Martino de Compansión de Compansión de Compansión de Compansión						
Preventive action Plan Mes - Correct entry of results, before submitting the report Consultant biochemist will review.								
Responsibility								
Date 2411 2023 Testing Person	1115. I (adhula)	q						
Date 2411 2023 Department	Technical In charge Ar. S. Sy	on'ya						

PREPARED & REVIEWED BY : CONSULTANT BIOCHEMIST: Dr. S. Supriya

APPROVED & ISSUED BY: LAB HEAD: Dr. T. Keerti Santoshi

Santorlin

Results List Report Released

JAN ERAS CMC

Operator ID: ADMIN

VELLORE

System serial number: 82689

C/P	Mod	lule SID	Name	Assay	Result	Flags	Code	Date / Time
L303/1	1	GMC EQAS FEB 24	-	DLDL	4 3 mg/d Ł	L OW		14.02.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		Uric2	4.5 mg/dL			24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		ALT	60 U/L	HIGH		11:20 24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		GGT	20 U/L			11:19 24.01.2023
L311/1	5	CMC EQUAS 2023		LDL/HDL	2.3			11:19 24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		DLDL	63 mg/dL	LOW		11:19 24.01.2023
L311/1	5	CMC EQUAS 2023		CHOL/HDL	4.2			11:19 24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		UHDL	27 mg/dL	LOW		11:18 24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		CrEnz		2011		11:18
L311/1					1.39 mg/dL			24.01.2023 11:18
	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		BilD	0.41 mg/dL			24.01.2023 11:18
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		AST	48 U/L	HIGH		24.01.2023 11:18
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		Chol	114 mg/dL	200		24.01.2023 11:17
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		BUN 2	15 mg/dL			24.01.2023 11:17
L311/1	5	CMC EQUAS 2023		BLOOD UREA	32.1	1000		24.01.2023 11:17
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		AlkP	102 U/L			24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		BiliT	3.78 mg/dL	HIGH		11:16 24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		TPRO2	5.1 g/dL			11:14 24.01.2023
L311/1	5	CMC EQUAS 2023		GLOBULIN	1.9	4		11:14 24.01.2023
L311/1	5	CMC EQUAS 2023		AG RATIO	1.7			11:14 24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		GluC	174 mg/dL	EXP,		11:14 24.01.2023
L311/1	5	CMC EQUAS 2023		VLDL	24.4	HIGH		11:13 24.01.2023
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		Trig	122 mg/dL			11:12 24.01.2023
						EVE		11:12
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		CaC	9.1 mg/dL	EXP		24.01.2023 11:11
L311/1	1	CMC EQUAS 2023		AlbG	3.19 g/dL			24.01.2023 11:10

Printed on: 15.02.2023

1:31:34PM

ARCHITECT

Page: 1 of 1